] 0357

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Where Flonda Begms

April 27, 2015
MEMORANDUM
TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/ iyancial Officer

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E
Chief, Engineering and Cehstr ent Division
SUBJECT: Wind Retro fit Hazard Mitigation for 5 Public Buildings

Contractor; Atlantic Coast Hurricane Shutters, Inc.
Contract No: §774 ¢ 729

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 3 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount .............ccoo oo, $185,989.38
Previous Change Order No. 1-2 ..., $92,368.35
Change Order No. 3 .......coooiiimiiie e $5,000.00
Total Revised Contract Amount...............cooeveiiiinines $283,357.73
Account Number ..., See attached R

This office recommends the Change Order- be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

l_.l_‘d

TGM:iw

i£] ST/P0SS0

T T JURNRLND
PI 265

R

214 N, Hogan St., 10® Floor Jacksonville, FIL 32202 ® Phone: 904.255.8762 | Fax: 904.255.8926 wWww.coj.net



1A

10

11

12

13

14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

[llnd

Lot 57

S PR

Change Order Number

3

Contract Number

97:Y

PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH

THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initiated N/A N/A
GContractor Execution
Construction Management
Using Agency
JEA (if applicable)
City Engineer -5/?,9
N
C/O Review 3/09/ G/J'{/ %‘_‘
. - ety xe
Director of Public Works %/ 24 3/24-' Ll&b{ A 6?614"%
Pl ' >
Admin/Finance Clerk %/?0 g// ]&m—’
Buyer 57+ sl N A
=
Chief of Procurement 5/ } 5/ 5 /r /W/L
Director Finance
Asst. General Counsel
CAQ/Mayor
Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:
PP

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in

advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

rl

Change Order No. Three (3} Date February 24, 2015

Description of Project Wind Retrofit Hazard Mitigation for 5 Public Buildings

Name of Contractor Atlantic Coast Hurricane Shutters, Inc.
Contractor's Address 5804 Spruce Creek Woods Drive, Port Orange, FL 32127
Contract No. 7‘:’% q —p\c’
Account No, See attached. Original Contract $185,989.38
+ Previous Change Orders 1-2 $92.368.35 + Change Order No. 3 $5,000.00
*See attached appendix for additiona! listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $283,357.73
Bid Number  CF-0 !ég-ll Construction Completion Date ~ September 30, 2012
/ Revised Construction Completion Date  April 8, 2015
p1»1-1 Contract Expiration Date _January 28, 2013

Revised Contract Expiration Date _ July 7, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications; See aftached. Add 160 non-compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expriation dates.
Justification: See attached.

By execution of this document, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to Contract Time and Compensation are
resolved.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.
Accepted for Coniract Adtlantic Coast Hurricane Shutters, Inc. /2 /
/’/
et — e [ Ll L p o

e 7
Title ?(e”; Title ;Qéc ‘ ’l’reas,/
Date ?3"5 “’\S Date 5":) "l

Signed Public Buildings /B/;f ’ﬁ 3/ /e A

Issuing Authority

aintenance é‘c"w :7 //j/ ;

Dlv{Dep ent Hes, Date
LM okt P AN

Chief, Engifig lngﬁ 150 anagcment Dif Dage f&(@smstant Counsel / Date

N ; Nh Pec 13

Directer-of Public Works ayof Date
L /D // 4 nk/?/%@i/ $-208
i 0 ;%’\ Corporatlon Secretary

. 5 / /g / /

Signed

Director of inance

47129 Clp 3

o




L abed

<
MVO
(&
0 L.
\ \\mu.
>

N2

[eLz5eeszs [G0008ES [€L/55612% [ SEJOL JUNGO0Y

h N

[ 00°000'6$ | 00°08 [ 000005 _ £# Jopio eUELp]
_ 00°008'c$ _ 00008'c$ _ 00°0% _ it Japlo mmcmco_
_ 5£'895'98% _ Qo'0d _ 92'895°883 _ 1% JopI0 mm:mﬁ_
8£'686'681$ 0008 9C696'S81 S 10E1U0D [BUIBLO
L0-G00000SIMd LD ) HO-E900002 I Md LD ‘ON 12

S|ejo ], wenuas E6Y0-0QLPMSMA|  0L-L00dMd-FO-FE0OMJ-G0SI0-61584 1 EEdIMd ‘ON INNOJJY

SONITTING J179Nd § ¥0O4 NOILVOILIW Q8VZVYH LId0d 136 ONIM
SH3ENNN LNNOJJY
wu INFWHOVLLY



+Change Order No. 1
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 1

+Change Order No, 3
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 3

+Change Order No. 5
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 5

+Change Order No. 7
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 7

- Change Order No. 9
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 9

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

CONTRACT NO. 9714

$88,568.35

$0.00

$88,568.35

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

+ Change Order No. 2
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 2

+ Change Order No. 4
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 4

+ Change Order No. 6
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 6

+ Change Order No. 8
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 8

+ Change Order No. 10
Less Contingency Amount
Net Change Order No. 10

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS
TOTAL ENCUMBERED

Wind Retrofit Hazard Mitigation for 5 Public Buildings

$3,800.00

$0.00

$3,800.00

$185,989.38

$97,368.35

$283,357.73




1
ATANTIC COAST HURRICAME SHUTTERS CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
WIND RETROFIT 5 PUBLIC BUILDINGS 2/24/2015
CONTRACT NO. 9729

NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITICN ~ NET DELETION
NEW ITEMS -
UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS
1 INSTALL HV ACCORDIAN DORRS FOR MAXIMUM 1000 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00
HURRICANE PROTECTION ON NEWLY INSTALLED DOORS
AT THE EAST YARD,

JUSTIFICATION: . The majority of this project is funded with FEMA funds, which require that every opening is covered or secured. While
performing a final walk thru at all 5 buildings to ensure all openings were covered and in working order, it was discovered that additional
daors have been cut into the building at the East yard for the Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division, after the initial protection was
installed. While these door coverings will not be paid by the grant, FEMA requires that they be covered in order to receive relmbursement
on our grant for all the other work that's been completed. We need this work performed ASAP in oider to have them installed prior to the
State inspection.

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 $5,000.00 $0.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER ND. 3 $5,000.00

Page 1



ATLANT’C 5804 Spruce Creék Woods Drive No ) ) 37 9?

Port Orange, Florida 32127

COAST 386) 756-1 9'02
HURRICANE SHUTTERS, ING o (000 035025 . PROPOSAL

DATI

~A0-14

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TQ: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

T, &1 Jacksonville “East Vard

ADDHESSG (OOCI S-l—tj-‘c}\n& ’B]o# ?m_l
PHONE NO. jQCkSKML ) _“e‘r £1.

We hereby propose 1o furnish the malerials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of Q ‘ l ‘p le’)( { er’l

bj) [(mr CO(}E (Lhnmsf{’cl DmAn(J\ aﬁd Mmlprm *Fm MmO
horricsne, ch)'llec;l(m H\/ oceordion shotlers 4y cover dhe
Jpo ou)mq ONENIGS

) SideWione aheth ofe 41454
2 Side door Nodth Uallwoy 438°°
fg*"‘mnjt daoble (Joa‘r \ﬁC‘r ‘“1(15‘{
Oeact dooble denr il Hyy >

ﬂl | Stevnkss n%ﬁienara

Approximate delivery timef)_h[ﬁ&ﬁ based on material avallability. L{O?o CJCP% “‘ rBfl once
# of openings proposed to be covered l_-‘ CDM‘P {-\

Price includes all labor and materials.
Permit cost not included & will be added to fInal Invoice. Initials

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and spacifications
submitted for above work and completed in substantial workmanilke manner ior the sum of

&

Dollars4$. 500N ©F )
with payments to be made as follows. / /
Any alteration or deviation from above specifications Invoiving Respectful Iy Submitted
extra costs will be executed only upon wrilten order, angd will
become an exira charge over and above the estimate. All / R
agreements contingent upon strkes, accidents or delays
bayend our control.

Note — This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within @ days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work
as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above,

Signaturs

Date Signature




